

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3575/2013

RAJENDER SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(C.A. Nos. 3535-3576/2013)

(for correction of memo of parties and declaration of applicant as major and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after a week.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER