

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3535-3576/2013

RAJENDER SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of memo of parties and declaration of applicant as major and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal,Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.1/2014 is filed for correction in Memo of parties and I.A.No.2/2014 is filed for declaration of petitioner No.9 as major.

Heard Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal for the applicant(s)-appellant(s). Dr. Monika Gusian, learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana has not opposed the applications.

I.A.No.1/2014 and I.A.No.2/2014 are allowed, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER