

!

REVISED

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3564/2013

RAMBIR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of names of the father of the appellant nos.1 to 4
and office report)

[C.A. No. 3535-3576/2013]

Date : 27/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 3/2014 (Application for correction of the name of
the father of the appellant nos. 1 to 4 in Civil Appeal No(s).
3564/2013 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.02.02
16:22:36 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3564/2013

RAJENDER SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of names of the father of the appellant nos.1 to 4
and office report)

[C.A. No. 3535-3576/2013]

Date : 27/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 3/2014 (Application for correction of the name of the father of the appellant nos. 1 to 4 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3564/2013 is allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 3/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3564/2013

Rambir & Ors.Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. 3/2014 (Application for correction of the name of the father of the appellant nos. 1 to 4 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3564/2013 is allowed.

Accordingly, the name of the father of the appellant nos. 1 to 4 shall stand corrected from "Rakesh" to "Harkesh s/o Bhupan".

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 27, 2015.